

Dear Valued Partner,

We are excited to announce that AIG Life & Retirement is now Corebridge Financial, a publicly traded company on the New York Stock Exchange.

While our name is changing, our focus remains the same—to proudly partner with you to help people plan, save for and achieve secure financial futures. As one of the largest providers of retirement solutions and insurance products in the United States, Corebridge is passionate about helping people address today's complex financial and retirement needs.

It's business as usual for our clients and partners, and there is nothing you need to do at this time.

Today's milestone does not create any changes in the products, policies or contracts that you, or those you serve, have with us. Our issuing life insurance companies will remain the same—American General Life Insurance Company, The United States Life Insurance Company in the City of New York, and The Variable Annuity Life Insurance Company (VALIC). Please know that you may see—at least for a time—both the Corebridge and AIG brands on our materials and websites.

If you would like more information, please visit our new website at **corebridgefinancial.com**. Our relationship with you is extremely important to us. Thank you for your ongoing partnership.

Regards,

Terri N. Fiedler

President of Financial Distributors Corebridge Financial

This email does not constitute an offer to sell or the solicitation of an offer to buy any securities, and shall not constitute an offer, solicitation or sale in any state or jurisdiction in which such offer, solicitation or sale would be unlawful prior to registration or qualification under the securities laws of that state or jurisdiction.

Life insurance and annuities issued by American General Life Insurance Company (AGL), Houston, TX except in New York, where issued by The United States Life Insurance Company in the City of New York (US Life). Certain annuities are issued by The Variable Annuity Life Insurance Company (VALIC), Houston, TX. Variable annuities are distributed by AIG Capital Services, Inc., member FINRA. Guarantees are based on the claims-paying ability of the issuing insurance company and each company is responsible for the financial obligations of its products. Products and services may not be available in all states and product features may vary by state. AGL does not solicit, issue or deliver policies or contracts in the state of New York.

All companies identified above are wholly owned subsidiaries of Corebridge Financial, Inc. Corebridge Financial and Corebridge are marketing names used by subsidiaries of Corebridge Financial, Inc.

© 2022 Corebridge Financial, Inc. All rights reserved.

Subscription preferences | Privacy policy